
City and Borough of Sitka 
100 Lincoln Street • Sitka, Alaska 99835 

Coast Guard City, USA 

Planning and Community Development Department 

Date: August 22, 2016 

To: Planning Commission 

From: PCDD Staff 

Re: CU 16-24 Daycare at 514 Halibut Point Road and 203 Lakeview Drive 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Applicant: Emily Davis and Michelle Barker 

Property Owner: First Baptist Church 

Property Address : 514 HPR & 203 Lakeview Drive 

Legal Description : Lots 1, 2, 30, 31 Lakeview Heights Sub. 

ParceiiD Number: 14000000, 14005000, 14150000 

Size of Existing Lot: 40,637 square feet 

Zoning: R-1 

Existing Land Use: Commercial (church) 

Utilities: Full city services 

Access: Halibut Point Road and Lakeview Drive 

Surrounding Land Use: Retail , School, Residential 

ATIACHMENTS 

Attachment A: Vicinity Map 

Attachment B: Aerial Vicinity Map 

Attachment C: Zoning Map 

Attachment 0 : Flood Zone Map 

Attachment E: Subdivision Plat 

Attachment F: Parcel Pictures 

Attachment G: Site Plan 

Attachment H: Appl ication 

Attachment 1: Mail ing List 

MEETING FLOW 

• Report from Staff 

• Applicant comes forward 

• Applicant identifies him/herself- provides comments 

• Commissioners ask applicant questions 

• Staff asks applicant any questions 

• Floor opened up for Public Comment 

• Applicant has opportunity to clarify or provide 
additional information 

• Comment period closed - brought back to the board 

• Findings 

• Motion of Recommendation 

Providing for today ... preparing for tomorrow 



Attachment J: Proof of Payment 

Attachment K: Warranty Deed 

BACKGROUND/PROJECT DESCRIPTION 

The request is for a major amendment to a nonconforming use for Pacific Learning Center, a 

daycau: facility, located within the First Baptist Church at 514 Halibut Point Road and 203 

Lakeview Drive. First Baptist Church's facilities span four legal lots. First Baptist Church is in the R-1 

zone but does not have a conditional use permit, as the structure pre-existed local zoning code. 

The proposed daycare facility is required to seek a conditional use permit to allow a major 

amendment to the nonconforming use, as the daycare is unrelated to the church's operations. The 

R-1 zone only permits daycare operations in homes; however, the nonconforming use of the 

church provides the opportunity to establish a daycare as an incidental use on the property. 

The business serves 30 children from birth to 12 years. Hours of operation are 7:45am- 5:15 pm, 

Monday through Friday. The operation currently includes 5 employees, and is certified by the 

Alaska Department of Education and the Alaska Department of Health and Social Services. The 

applicants have relocated the operation from 205 Harbor Drive to 514 Halibut Point Road and 203 

Lakeview Drive. The facility would be operated in the basement of First Baptist Church. The 

applicants request that the Commission grant approval of the relocation of operations from 205 

Harbor Drive to 514 Halibut Point Road and 203 Lakeview Drive. 

Churches do not pay property taxes in Sitka. The addition of a for-profit business would make the 

portion of the property used by the business taxable for property tax purposes. The applicant has 

been informed of this requirement. 

Additionally, the church's water and wastewater is currently billed at 1.7 units. The addition of the 

1.2 units for the daycare/school would result in new water and wastewater rates for the facility as 

a whole. The applicant should be aware that increased utility rates will result from the addition of 

this business to the church . 

Surrounding uses make this property a prime location for a daycare. The church has ample parking 

available. Across Halibut Point Road is Blatchley Middle School, which necessitates a reduced 

speed limit. The facility is near the downtown area, which is convenient for many parents who 

drop off and pick up their children as a part of their daily commute. 

The Building Official conducted a fire and life safety inspection on July 28, 2016, and found no 

deficiencies. 
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ANALYSIS 

1. CRITERIA TO BE USED IN DETERMINING THE IMPACT OF CeNDITIONAL USES.1 

a. Amount of vehicular traffic to be generated and impacts of the traffic on nearby land uses: 

Most of the traffic will occur during two short w indows of time: 7:45-8:80 am and 5:00-5 :15 pm. 

The church also operates with concentrated periods of traffic ingress and egress. The parking 

facilities are sufficient to support these pick-up and drop-off times. Dir€ct access to Halibut Point 

Road keeps traffic out of residential areas. 

b. Amount of noise to be generated and its impacts on surrounding land use: Children may be 

noisy while playing outside. Staggered play times could help mitigate potential impacts if 

neighbors raise concerns and if the commission wishes to add a condition of approval. 

c. Odors to be generated by the use and their impacts: None of concern . 

d. Hours of operation: 7:45am to 5:15pm, Monday through Friday. 

e. Location along a major or collector street: Halibut Point Road . 

f. Potential for users or clients to access the site through residential areas or substandard street 

creating a cut through traffic scenario: No concerns. 

g. Effects on vehicular and pedestrian safety: Simila r to current church use. Parking lot is 

adequate for the proposal. Traffic speed is reduced on this portion of Halibut Point Road due to 

nearby schools. 

h. Ability of the police, fire, and EMS personnel to respond to emergency caHs on the site: Same 

ability as current church use. 

i. Logic of the internal traffic layout: The facility includes a minimum of 34 parking spaces, which is 

in excess of the requirement . The daycare and church will not operate simultaneously. A condition 

of approval should tie parking to all pa rcels, in the event that one or more parcels are sold. 

j. Effects of signage on nearby uses: No proposed signage. If so, must comply with signage code. 

k. Presence of existing or proposed buffers on the site or immediately adjacent the site: The 

rear of the building, where the daycare will be housed, is separated from the adjacent neighbors 

by foliage. 

I. Relationship of the proposed conditional use is in a specific location to the goals, policies, and 

objectives of the comprehensive plan: Comprehensive Plan section 2.1.12 supports "access to 

high-quality education at all levels." 

m. Other criteria that surface through public comments or planning commission review: 

FINDINGS 

C. Required Findings for Conditional Use Permits. The planning commission shall not 

recommend approval of a proposed development unless it first makes the following findings and 

conclusions: 2 

I§ 22.24 .010.£ 
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1. The city may use design standards and other elements in this code to modify the 
proposal. A conditional use permit may be approved only if all of the following findings can 
be made regarding the proposal and are supported by the record that the granting of the 
proposed conditional use permit will not: 

a. Be detrimental to the public health, safety, and general welfare; 
b. Adversely affect the established character of the surrounding vicinity; nor 
c. Be injurious to the uses, property, or improvements adjacent to, and in the vicinity 
of, the site upon which the proposed use is to be located . 

2. The granting of the proposed conditional use permit is consistent and compatible with 
the intent of the goals, Qbjectives, and policies of the comprehensive plan and any 
implementing regulation . 
3. All conditions necessary to lessen any impacts of the proposed use are conditions that 
can be monitored and enforced . 
4. The proposed use will not introduce hazardous conditions at the site that cannot be 

mitigated to protect adjacent properties, the vicinity, and the public health, safety, and 
welfare of the community from such hazard. 

5. The conditional use will be supported by, and not adversely affect, adequate public 
facilities and services; or that conditions can be imposed to lessen any adverse impacts on 
such facilities and services. 
6. Burden of Proof. The applicant has the burden of proving that the proposed conditional 
use meets all of the criteria in subsection B of this section. 

The city may approve, approve with conditions, modify, modify with conditions, or deny 
the conditional use permit. The city may reduce or modify bulk requirements, off-street parking 
requirements, and use design standards to lessen impacts, as a condition of the granting of 
the conditional use permit . In considering the granting of a conditional use, the assembly and 
planning commission shall satisfy themselves that the general criteria set forth for uses specified in 
this chapter will be met. The city may consider any or all criteria listed and may base conditions or 
safeguards upon them. The assembly and planning commission may require the applicant to 
submit whatever reasonable evidence may be needed to protect the public interest. The general 
approval criteria are as follows: 

1. Site topography, slope and soil stability, geophysical hazards such as flooding, surface 
and subsurface drainage and water quality, and the possible or probable effects of the 
proposed conditional use upon these factors; 
2. Utilities and service requirements of the proposed use, including sewers, storm drainage, 

water, fire protection, access and electrical power; the assembly and planning commission 
may enlist the aid of the relevant public utility officials with specialized knowledge in 
evaluating the probable effects of the proposed use and may consider the costs of enlarging, 
upgrading or extending public utilities in establishing conditions under which the conditional 
use may be permitted; 
3. Lot or tract characteristics, including lot size, yard requirements, lot coverage and height 
of structures; 

2 § 22 .30.160.C - Required Findings for Conditional Use Permits 
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4. Use characteristics of the proposed conditional use that affect adjacent uses and 
districts, including hours of operation, number of persons, traffic volumes, off-street parking 
and loading characteristics, trash and litter removal, exterior lighting, noise, vibration, dust, 
smoke, heat and humidity, recreation and open space requirements; 
5. Community appearance such as landscaping, fencing and screen ing, dependent upon the 
specific use and its visual impacts. 

Conclusion on Findings: That the proposed conditional use as conditioned: 1) would not be 
detrimental to the public's health, safety, or welfare because traffic, parking, licensing, and 
occupancy requirements have been met; 2) complies with the Sitka General Code by seeking 
a non-conforming use permit for a pre-existing non-conforming use; and 3) complies with 
the Comprehensive Plan section 2.1.12 supporting "access to high-quality education at all 
levels" by continuing the operations of a daycare facility to serve the developmental and 
educational needs of Sitka's youngest residents. 

RECOMMENDATION 

It is recommended that the Planning Commission adopt the PCDD staff' s analysis and required 
findings as found in the staff report and grant the conditional use permit. 

Recommended Motions: (two motions - read and voted upon separately) 

1) I move to adopt and approve the f indings that the proposed conditional use as 
conditioned : 1) would not be detrimental to the public's health, safety, or welfare because 
traffic, parking, l icens ing, and occupancy requ irements have been met; 2) complies with 
the Sitka General Code by seeking a non-conforming use permit for a pre-existing non­
conforming use; and 3) complies with the Comprehensive Plan section 2.1.12 supporting 
"access to high-quality education at all levels" by continuing the operations of a daycare 
facility to serve the developmental and educational needs of Sitka's youngest residents. 

2) I move to approve the conditional use permit request filed for a daycare at 514 Halibut 
Point Road and 203 Lakeview Drive subject to conditions of approval. The property is also 
known as Lots 1, 2, 30, and 31 of Lakeview Heights Subdivision . The request is filed by Emily 
Davis and Michelle Barker. The owner of record is First Baptist Church . 

Conditions of Approval : 
1. The faci lity shall be operated consistent w ith the application and plans that were 
submitted with the request. 
2. The facility shall be operated in accordance with the narrative that was submitted 
with the application. 
3. The Planning Commission, at its discretion, may schedule a public hearing at any 
time to mitigate any identified adverse impacts on public's health, safety, and 
welfare. 
4. Failu re to comply wit h all appl icable tax laws, including but not limited to 
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remittance of all sales tax, shall be grounds for revocation of the conditional use 
permit. 
5. Failure to comply with any of the above conditions may result in revocation of 
the conditional use permit. 
6. The property owner shall update the sales account prior to the Conditional Use 
Permit becoming valid . 
7. Parking must be maintained, and is tied to Lots 1, 2, 30, and 31 of Lakeview 
Heights Subd ivision . 
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City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 514 HALIBUT POINT ID: 141 
Printed on 6/13/2016 from http://www.mainstreetmaps2.com/ak/silk 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 

"" MalnStreetGIS 
MainStreetGIS, LLC 
WNW.mainstreetgis .com 

Attachment B 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 514 HALIBUT POINT 10: 14150000 
Printed on 6/13/2016 from http://www.mainstreetmaps2.com/ak/sitka/internal.asp 
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Attachment C 

~ MalnStreetGIS 
MainStreetGIS, LLC 
WIMN.mainstreetgis .com 

This map is for informational purposes only. It is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of land. The City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska and MainStreetGIS, LLC assume no legal responsi bi li ty for the information contained herein. 
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Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 



City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska 
Selected Parcel: 514 HALIBUT POINT ID: 14150000 
Printed on 6/13/2016 from http://www.mainstreetmaps2.com/ak/sitka/internal.asp 
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Attachment D 

~ ftlalnStnaetGIS 
MainStreetGIS, LLC 
WNW. mains treetgis. com 

This map is for informational purposes only. It is not for appraisal of, description of, or conveyance of land. The City & Borough of Sitka, Alaska and MainStreetGIS, LLC assume no legal responsibi lity for the information contained herein. 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA 
PLANNING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMt:1vr 
GENERAL APPLICATION FORM 

1. Request projects at least FOURTEEN (14) days in advan ce of next meeting date. 
2. Review guidelines and procedural information. 
3. Fill form out completely. No request will be considered w ithout a completed form. 
4. Submit all supporting documents and proof of payment. 

APPLICATION FOR: D VARIANCE 

D ZONING AMENDMENT 

~NDIT IONAL USE 

D PLAT 

Attachment H 

BRIEF DESCRI PTJON OF REQU EST:~ ..... ~e"----'-a"""';tftf""""'""'4',.4,h"-L.t--""a~-<,--------------

PROPERTY INFORMATION: 

CURRE NT ZON ING: ________ PROPOSED ZONING (if applicab le): ____________ _ 

CURRENT LAN D USE(S):. __________ PROPOSED LAND USES (if changing): ________ _ 

APPLICANT INFORMATION: 

PROPERTY o w NER: !14rd: 8a.ph6t Cit .v.t.cltv 
PR OPE RTY OW NER ADDRESS: 'SJt; HP(( ) dih: ... ~& J a...JL 911P 35"'"' 

STREET ADDRESS OF PRO PE RTY: -:£/ Lj flp /!._, ~rf-J<.tA I WL- Cic:r5' 3~ 

APPLI CANT'S NAME: 8m1b Qa 110 ~ CntCJ,o /l<.r /!:xu/a.JU 
M AILING ADDRESS : fb 6lfk &1 OU ditk::fA. , a1_ q qg'35*" 

EMAIL ADDRESS : 0 o)1LKa VII t~ £ LJ(hh 00 ·t. 1.)1--1 
7 

PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION: 

DAYTIM E PHON E: Cf07 · 15g. f7tt S 

TAX ID : __________ LOT: ______ BLOCK: ______ TRACT: ______ _ 

SUBDIVISION:---------------- US SURVEY: _________ ___ _ 

··~--~Ai-~~;;;,~·>t.;ft.<~tt~?li{l~~ ... ~.:.~~0~!JY:•''"~'-'-. "< .:~\. ,' 

.. 
I ,. ~1f1 ~w~' rJ/Ijrl.tJ..Ji.EI(}EilfiSElflNLY:·]'';.'I'i:<·: · .· r 
~ ~ , , :<\ .~ ;r;;,~]L .,litt,f., v.;. :f'~" >l<'f ".OiO>J\?• <>;vt ~ • .• ·' • :,· . 

COMPLETED A PPLICATION SI TE PLAN 

NARRATIVE CURREN T PLAT 

FEE PARKING PLAN 



REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION: 

0 Completed application form 

0 Narrat ive 

0 S~te Plan showing all existing and proposed structures with dimensions and location of utilities 

D Proof of filing fee payment 

0 Proof of ownership 

D Copy of current plat 

0 Topographic information (If Pertinent to Application) 

D Landscape Plan (If Pertinent to Application) 

D Drainage and Utility Plan (If Pertinent to Application) 

D Parki ng Plan (For Conditional Use Permit) 

D F. oor Plan (For Condi t ional Use Permit) 

0 Three (3) copies of concept plat (For Plat) 

D Plat Certificate from a title company (For Plat) 

CERTIFICATION: 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of the property described above and that I desire a planning action in conformance with Sitka 

Genera l Code and hereby state that all of the above statements are true. I certify that this application meets SCG requirements to 

the best of my knowledge, belief, and professional ability. I acknowledge that payment of the review fee is non-refundable, is to 

cover costs associated with the process ing of this application, and does not ensure approval of the request. I understand t hat public 

notice will be mailed to neighboring property owners and pub lished in the Daily Sitka Sentinel. I further authorize municipal staff to 

access the property to conduct site visits as necessary. 

~~~ £~ 
Applicant (If different than owner) Date 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 



Pacific Learning Center 
PO Box 6186 

Emily Davis & Michelle Barker 
(907) 738-1743 

www.pacificlearning.net Sitka, AK 99835 

The Pacific Learning Center is seeking the new location of 514 Halibut Point Road 
(lower level of the First Baptist Church). We are requesting a conditional use permit 
to offer daycare services a t this locati on for 30 chi ld ren, ages birth -12 years old, 
between the hours of 7:45am-5:15pm, Monday- Friday. We currently employ 5 staff 
members. 

This location is id eal for a variety of reasons: 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

There are two separJte parking a reas avai lable to the PLC: 
o Parking in 30+ spaces in the main church parking lot located on the 

south side of the bui ld ing and 
o Parking of 4 additional spaces adjace nt to main PLC entry door. 

514 HPR has a safe, large grass backyard protected by church buildings that 
cannot easily be accessed from a ny road . 
Since this build ing is already used with ch ildren, it a lready has interior 
classrooms and it wi ll al low us to continue our Day Care Services 
It is a large building and the PLC will be utilizing 2 separa te classrooms and 
two full bathrooms. 
The PLC will be uti lizing abo ut 1,350 sq fee t or roughly 10% of the church 

Previously, this buildi ng has been utilized as a space for Sunday school and other 
child related activities. Since this spa ce ha s been used for children educational 
purposes in the past, it makes sense for the PLC to continue this type of use, 
especially since it is a lready located adjacen t to an existing school zoned property. 

The PLC will not be in operat ion during ch urch activities and hours. 

In regards to safety, we strictly ad here to th e Alaska state mandates. We are 
continually monitored a nd inspected by the state to ensure that all state regulations 
are fo llowed . 

Currently, th e PLC is sta te certified by both the Alaska Department of Education 
AND the Alaska Department of Health & Socia l Services. We provide preschool 
services to Sitka paren ts in a year-aro und setting. We have worked extra hard to 
have two certifica tions so that we can provide fina ncial ass is tance to qualifying 
fa milies. Following state regulations, w ma intain bette r than the minimum of 1:10 
teacher to stud ent ratio, and J :5 teacher to toddle r ratio. 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 



Samantha Pierson 

From: Davi d Longt in 

Sent: W ednesday, September 07, 2016 5:52 PM 

To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

Michael Scarcelli; Samantha Pierson; Dan Tadic 
Larry Fitzsimmons; Amber Swedeen; Diana Spiegle 
planning comm iss ion agenda items 

Mike & Sam, 

Here are my comments on the packet: 

1. No comment on the Wha le Isla nd subd ivisions. 
2. For the First Bapt ist Church CUP, my recomm endation is that we increase the water and wa stewater bill by the 1.2 

un its added by the inclusion of a schoo l into the building. The ch urch is currently bil led at 1.7 units, so the new 

w ater and wastewater rates would be 2.9 units each. Part of which the church would pres umably pass on to the 

school. I've copied in Amber, Larry and Diane for their input/act ion. 

3. For the 702 Etolin Street setback varian ce requ est, I have no objection to the request for the proposed 4' setbacks 

to the rea r and side property lin es. If the owner can provide adequate parking, I would have no objection the 

pro posed S' setback to the front property line . 
4. For the 1415 Davidoff Street variance request, I have no objection to the proposed 2' setbacks on the front and side 

property lines. Unrelated to this request: There is a blatant encroachment on th e Davidoff ROW on the adjoining 
property, 1417 Davidoff Street. A large co ncrete driveway consumes 20 of the 60 feet of the ROW, and makes it 

challenging for the future owners of 1415 to access their lot . I recommend looking into requiring that the owners of 

1417 Davidoff purchase the ROW in front of their house and provide an access easement to the owners of 1415 at 

the risk of requiring that th ey remove the part of the ir driveway encroaching on the ROW. I didn't find anything in 

our resident ial files showing tha t CBS granted perm ission to the owners of 1417 to build thei r driveway. 

Thank you, 

Dave Longtin, P.E. 
Senior Engineer 
City and Borough of Sitka 
Department of Public Works 
100 Lincoln Street 
Sitka, AI< 99835 
P (907) 747-lSiB 
F (907) 747-3158 
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INSPECTION REPORT 
CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA BUILDING DEPARTMENT 

100 LINCOLN STREET 
SITI<A, ALASKA 99835 

PHONE: 747-1804 FAX: 747-3158 
www.cityofsitka.com 
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ADDRESS :._:: . _:.~ ·'. 
.·, .. : :,_ .. _., .: 

0 FRAME 
0 ELECTRICAL 

D PLUMBING 

' : .... 1: 

~ ·~ -~. ·;, l~ 
~ ' -~ '! .•• 

.•· " 

! ., r (, \ 

i ·.: J ~ .. 15 :. ~~·· f~ :J ••• ~ ~-- -~:: -~;;;_ .. ~-~,~ ... -~· (_ . : 

i \ · ; i I \ _! ~t 
• <!'·· • •• , .... .·.-''-.'; ._ •• :-•• • •.•• '· ·,·.·... • ' : •• •• ·.·.-.·.·.•.·.· ,. ··'·· _;·,_ .• i __ .. : .. ·.~_-_;' ·_ .. ,~ ' ... ·_· __ ·:· ·_.. . ~ / . . -1 '.,fl ,>''1' ____:_;_____;'·::.__' - ' _:_···:.:.:...·--·-·-~- '--'-=~.:.........:._:...::.:~-=- ----'-'--~· =...;......:..:~----..::...·' .:_:•'~~-·-· ..2;:-<.. ::_:,~t .. ~~-;;.:_. ~~-~-:..···~ (.l. __ :_ .i' --- _\._..,_·. ----

f -.. _ ~ .· ... ·. 

::-Q_ COPY PROVIDED TO -r~- .. : · -~- · 1 
--' _;\' ;..., 

D CALL FOR REINSPECTION 
BEFORE CONCEALMENT 

...... 
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Parce l ID: 14000000 
FIRT BAPT IST CHURCH OF S ITKA 
FIIH BAIYrfST C HURC H OF SITKA 

514 HALI BUT PO INT RO 
S ITKA A K 99835 

ParceiiD: 140 15000 
MARGA RET!VrRGIN AND H EWS/L TZ 

AN DREWS, MARGAR ET, J ./LUTZ, 
VIRG INIA 

207 LAKEVIEW OR. 
SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14035000 
DENISE llLANKENSI-IIP 

BLANKE SHU', DEN ISE, M. 
217 LAKEVIEW OR 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l ID: 14050000 
T IMOTHY/LESLIE FULTON 

FULTON, TIM, J . & LESLIE, A. 
225 LAKEVIEW OR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14070000 
G RI GO RIJ US/ALDO BEKERIS/U EKER 

BEKERIS, G RIGORlJUS/ BEKER, 
ALDONA 

233 LAKEVIEW DR 
S ITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14085000 
KATERI RICHARDS 
RIC HARDS, KATER! 
239 LAKEVIEW DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14 100000 
T flANii /NE RLlTA llA NH REVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST 
BANH, THANH/NE RLITA, C. 

201 C RAIJA I'PLE DR. 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14115000 
DAN I. P EPPER 

P EPP ER, DAN!, J. 
207 C RAIJAPPLE DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14130000 
PHILIP/ LINDA MOONEY/SPEERSTRA 

MOONEY, PHILIP, W ./S PEERSTRA, 
LINDA 

?10 C RABAPP LE DR 
SIT KA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14270000 
ROIJ ERL EY WALDRON 

WALDRON, ROB EHLEY, R. 
1126 BROOKHOLLOW RO 

ANDE RSON SC 2962 1 

Parcel I D: 14005000 
FIRT BAPTIST C H URCH OF SIT 
FIRT BAPTIST C II UR . JTKA 

514 H POINT RO 
S ITKA A I< 99835 

Parceii D: 14025000 
GE RARD I-IF:LLA NO 

HELLAND, GERARD, W. 
211 LAKEV IEW DR. 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parceii D: 14040000 
ANITA VANDYCK 

VANDYCK, AN ITA, L. 
P.O. BOX 14 15 

S ITKA AK 99835-14 15 

ParGel I D: 14055000 
J ULIE S IMI'SON 

S IMPSON, JU LIE, A. 
227 LAKEVIEW OR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parce ll D: 14 075000 
ROBERT MILLER 

M ILLER, ROB ERT, J. 
235 LAK EVIEW DR. 

S ITKA A K 99835 

ParceiiD: 14090000 
FLORENC IO/ADELA UDOIPA 

IJOO IPA, FLORENCIO & ADELA 
604 HALIB UT POINT IW 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel lD : 141 05000 
GEORGEiKATH ER IN ERICKSON 

ERIC KSON, GEORGE,Il.IKATHERI ' E, 
M. 

203 C RAIJAPPLE DR 
S ITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD : 141 20000 
HELEN CUNN ING HAM 

CUNNfNGHAM, HELE N, J. 
P.O. BOX 1035 

S ITKA AK 99835- 1035 

Parceii D: 14140000 
SALVADORIADELLA AGNE 

AGNE, SALVA DOR, A./ADELIA, M. 
P.O. BOX I 063 

S ITKA AK 99835-1063 

Parcel ID: 14275000 
JUSTIN/ PA TRICJ FAGE R 

C/0 DARCLA JENNEH 
FAGER, JUSTIN & PATRICIA 

60 1 PLAMER AVE 
LAGRANOE OR 97850 

Attachment I 

Parce i iD: 14010000 
DAVJI) GRA HAM 

GRA HAM, OAVIO, A. 
408 LAKE ST 

S ITKA A I< 99835 

Parce l I D: 14030000 
KARL WOLFE 

WOLFE, KARL, F. 
213 LA K EVrEW OR 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 1404 5000 
CA RLOS/CECILIA AGNE 

AGNE, CA RLOS, A./CEC ILLA, G. 
P.o. nox 2061 

S ITKA AK 99835-206 1 

Parcel ID: 14060000 
LINDA LITTEN 

LITrEN, LINDA, K. 
2774 OLD MILTON HWY 

WALLA WALLA WA 99362-7 153 

Parcel I D: 14080000 
NAPOLEON MORFE 
MORFI!:, NAPOLEON 

P.O. BOX 6052 
S ITKA AK 99835-6052 

Parcel ID: 14095000 
DAVID/MA RY FELTS/MABALOT 

FELTS, DAV ID & MABALOT, MARY 
602 HALIHUT POINT RO 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 14110000 
AA RON/EM:LY ROUTON 

ROUTON, AA RON & EMlLY 
205 C RAIJAPPLE OR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parce iiD: 14125000 
H ELEN CUNNING ItA 

CUNNING HAM 
. ox 1035 

TKA AK 99835-1035 

Parcel ID: 14150000 
FIRT IJAPTIST CH URC H OF SIT~ 
FLHT IJAJ>TJST C H UR TKA 

514 llA OINT RO 
- - -.-.."TKA AK 99835 

Parcel rD: 14277000 
JOSEPll/LlSA PARTIDO 

PARTIDO, JOSE I'l-l, ll./LISA, A. 
206 LAKEVI EW OR 

SITKA A K 99835 



Parce l I 0 : 14280000 
ALAIN(fERESSA SAAIMAN 
SAA IMA N, ALAINrrERESSA 

4617 RIVER RO 
JUNEAU AK 99801 

ParceiiO: 14291000 
MARTYIELIZABETH MARTI N 

REVOCAilLE TR UST 
MARTIN HEVOCAilLE TR UST, 

MARTYfE LIZAilETH 
P.O. BOX 2752 

S ITKA AK 99835-2 752 

ParceiiD: 15215000 
EDGARIJUANITA DIEGO 
DIEGO, J UANITAIE DGAR 

122 OSPREY ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel LO: I 5270000 
THOMASIOARCY JONES 

JONES, THOMAS & DARCY 
22 17 SAWM ILL CREEK RO 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 15300000 
ROBERTfl'O NI MCGRAW 

MCG ilAW, ROilEHT, S.rrONI, G. 
201 NEW ARCHANGEL ST. 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce iiD : 1541 0000 
C ITY & BOHO UG H OF SITKA 

BLATCHLEY J UN IOR HIGH 
ern OF s 

COLN ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I o· 14285000 
KELLY BODO\' 

BODDY, h:ELLY, A. 
202 LAKEVIEW OR. 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcc i iD 14292000 
JEI{ EMYIJANET PHILLIPStnAKER 
PHILLIPS, JEREMYIHAKER, J ANET 

506 HALIB UT POINT RO 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l I 0 : 15220000 
ARCIUEIPHYLLIS MOOilE 

MOORE, ARC I-II E, C.ff>IIYLLIS 
120 OSPREY ST_ 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I 0 : 15285000 
ROSE MARY ARMER 

ARMER, ROSEMA ilY, 0 . 
507 MARINE ST_ 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l I 0 : 15305000 
CAN DACE BARTE LS 
IJARTELS, CAN DACE 
600 DEGROFF ST, #ll 

SITKA AK 99835 

ParceliO: 14290000 
.IENSENIAMANOA YOC UMIBAGGEN 
YOCUM, .JENSENIHAGGEN, AMANDA 

200 LAKEV IEW DR 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14294000 
MAR\' FERGUSON 
FERGUSON, MARY 

504 HALIB UT POINT RO 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcell 0: 15225000 
ALICEIS I·I ERMA N STRALN 

STRAIN, SHE RMAN & ALICE 
2862 BANNER CT 

MEDFORD OR 97504-5805 

Parcel 10: 15290000 
JU EfllOIIYN GUY fMC C R El-li N 

GUY, J UNE & MC CREI·II N, ROBY N 
503 MAR[NE ST 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I 0 : 15370000 
OZ KENDALL DEC LARATION OF 

T IWST 
KENDALL, OZ 

803 1 BERRYPATC II DR 
ANCHORAGE AK 99502 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 

P&Z Mailing 
September 9, 2016 



Parcel ID: 14000000 
FIRT BAPTIST CHURCH OF SITKA 
FIRT BAPTIST CHURCH OF SITKA 

514 HALIBUT POINT RO 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14015000 
MARGARETNIRGIN ANDREWS/LUTZ 

t\NDREWS, JVIARGARET, J./LUTZ, 
VIRGIN IA 

i07 LAKEVIEW DR 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14035000 
DENISE BLA KENSHIP 

BLANKENSHIP, DENISE, M. 
2171.-AKEV IEW DR 

SITKAAK99835 

Parcel I D: 14050000 
TIMOTHY/LESLIE FULTON 

FULTON, TIM, J. & LESLIE, A. 
225 LAKEVIEW DR 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l ID: 14070000 
GRIGOR IJUS/ALOO BEKERIS/llEKEI~ 

BEKERIS, GRIGORIJUS/BEKER, 
ALOONA 

233 LAKEVIEW DR 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 14085000 
KATER! RICHARDS 
RICHARDS, KATER! 
239 LAKEVIEW DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parce l ID: 14100000 
THANH/NE RLITA BANH R EVOCABLE 

LIVING TRUST 
BANll, THANll/NERLITA, C. 

201 CRABAPPLE DR. 
S ITKA AK 99835 

ParcellD: 141 15000 
DANI PEPPER 

PEPPER, DAN I, J. 
207 CRABAPPLE DR 

SITKA AK99835 

Parcel ID: 14 J 30000 
PHILII' /LINOA MOONEY/S l'EERSTRA 

MOONEY, PHILIP, W./SPEERSTRA, 
LlNOA 

210 C RABAI'PLE DR 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14270000 
ROBER LEY WALDRON 

WALDRON, ROB ERLEY, R. 
1126 BROOKI-IOLLOW RD 

ANDERSO SC 29621 

Parce l I D: 14005000 
FIRT BAI'TIST C H URCH 
FIRT BAPTIS ' H OF SITKA 

AU BUT POINT RO 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 14025000 
GE RARD HELLA ND 

HELLAND, GERARD, W. 
2 11 LAKEVmW DR. 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce I I D: I 4040000 
AN ITA VANDYCK 

VA OYCK, ANITA, L. 
P.O. BOX 1415 

S ITKA AK 99835-1415 

Parce l I D: 14055000 
.JULIE SIMPSON 

S IMPSON, .JULI E, A. 
227 LAKEVIEW DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14075000 
ROBERT MILLER 

MILLER, ROB ERT, J . 
235 LAKEVIEW DR. 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14090000 
FLORENCIO/ADELA UDOJPA 

UOO IPA, FLORENCIO & ADELA 
604 l:IALIBUT POINT RD 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l lD: 141 05000 
c•: onGE/ KATI-IERIN E RI CKSON 

ER ICKSON, GEORGE, B./KATHERINE, 
M. 

203 CRABAPI•LE DR 
SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14120000 
HELEN CUNNING I-IA •J 

CUNNIN GHAM, HELEN, J . 
1'.0. BOX 1035 

S ITKA AK 99835-1035 

Parcel I D: 14 140000 
SALVADOR/A DELIA ACNE 

ACNE, SA LVADOR, A./ADELIA, M. 
P.O. BOX 1063 

SITKA AK 99835-1063 

Parcel ID: 14275000 
JUSTIN/PATIUCI FAG Ell 
C/0 CAROL HITCHCOCK 

FAGEn, J USTIN/PATR IC IA 
3408 HALIBUT POINT RD, APT A 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce ii D: 140 10000 
DA VIO GRAHAM 

GRAHAM, DAVID, A. 
408 LAKEST 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 14030000 
KARL WOLFE 

WOLFE, KARL, F. 
213 LAKEVIEW OR 

S ITKA AK 99835 

ParcellD: 14045000 
CA RLOS/CECILIA ACNE 

ACNE, CA RLOS, A./CECILI A, G. 
P.O. BOX 206 1 

SITKA AK 99835-2061 

Parcel iD: 14060000 
LINDA LITTEN 

LITTEN, Ll DA, K. 
211 CRAB AI'I'LE OR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel tO: 14080000 
- NAPOLEON MORFE 
MORFE, NAPOLEON 
237 LAKEV IEW OR. 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 14095000 
DAVID/MARY FELTS/MABALOT 

FELTS, DAVID & MABALOT, MARY 
602 HALIBUT POINT RD 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parce l 10: 14110000 
AARON/EMILY ROUTON 

ROUTON, AARON & EMILY 
205 CRAUAPI'LE DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14125000 
HELEN CllNNINGHAM ~ 

CUNNI~,-HE-i:iN,J. 
~.0. BOX 1035 

S ITKA AK 99835-1035 

Parcel 10: 14150000 

I 

FIRT BAPTIST CHURCH OF SITKA 
FIRT BAPTIST CHU RCH OF~ 

514 HA.J..JJUJ-T~ 
--sfrKA AK 99835 

Parce l I D: 14277000 
JOSEPI-1 /LI SA PAllTIDO 

PARHOO, JOSEPH, B./LISA, A. 
206 LAKEVIEW DR 

SITKA AK 99835 



Parcei iD: 14280000 
ALAINrrERESSA SAAIMAN 
SAAIMAN, ALA IN( fERESSA 

4617 RIVER RD 
JUNEAU AK 99801 

Parceii D: 1429 1000 
MARTY/ ELIZABETH MARTIN 

llEVOCABLE T R UST 
MARTIN REVOCABLE TRUST, 

MARTY/ ELIZABETH 
P.O. BOX 2752 

SITKA AK 99835-2752 

Parcel ID: 15215000 
EDGAR/JUANITA DIEGO 
DIEGO, JUANITA/ EDGAR 

122 OSPREY ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 15270000 
THOMAS/DARCY JONES 

JONES, THOMAS & DARCY 
2217 SAWM ILL C R EEK IW 

S ITKA AK 99835 

ParceiJD: 15300000 
ROBERTrrONI MCGRAW 

MCGRAW, ROBERT, S.n ' ONI, G. 
201 NEW ARCHANGEL ST. 

S ITKA AK 99835 

Pa rcel !D: 154 I 0000 
C ITY & BOROUGH OF Sr KA 

Bl~ATCHLEY 1-llGH SC H 
/B OF SITKA 

100 LINCOLN ST 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parceii D: 14285000 
KELLY BODDY 

BODDY, KELLY, A. 
202 LAKEVIEW DR. 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 14292000 
JER E1VfY/JA NET I>HILLII'S/BAKEn 
P HI LLIPS, JEnEMY/BAKER, JA ET 

506 I-IALIHUT POINT no 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel I D: 15220000 
ARCI-I IE/PII YLLIS MOOR E 

MOOnE, ARC HI E, C./PHYLLIS 
120 OSPREY ST. 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parce l I D: 15285000 
ROSEMARY ARM En 

ARMER, ROS EMARY, D. 
507 MARINE ST. 
SITKA AK 99835 

Parcel ID: 15305000 
C ANDACE BARTELS 
BARTELS, CANDAC E 
600 DEGROFF ST, #B 

SITKA AK 99835 

ParceiiD: 14290000 
JENSEN/AMANDA YOCUM/BAGG EN 

YOCUM, JENSEN/ BAGGEN, AMANDA 
200 LAKEVIEW DR 

SITKA AK 99835 

Parce l ID : 14294000 
MA RY FERGUSON 
FERGUSON, MARY 

504 HALIBUT POlNT RD 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parce l I D: 15225000 
ALIC E/S H ERM AN STRA I 

STRA IN, SHER MAN & ALICE 
2862 BANNER CT 

M EDFORD OR 97504-5805 

Parcel ID: 15290000 
J NE/ ROBYN GUY/ MC CREHIN 

GUY, JUNE & MC C REHIN, ROBYN 
503 MA RI NE ST 
S ITKA AK 99835 

Parcel LD: 15370000 
OZ KENDALL DECLARATION OF 

TRUST 
KENDALL, OZ 

8031 BERRY PATCH DR 
ANC HORAG E AK 99502 

P&Z Mailing 
July 8, 2016 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 
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CITY AND BOROUGH OF SITKA 

100 LINCOLN STREET, SITKA ALASKA 99835 

DATE: lJ/ ~/lip 
To: 

~-----------.-, --------------------------~ ACCOUNT# 1 OQ-300-320-3201.002 
PLANNING & ZONING 

~ 
Variance ... .... ..... . ... ..... -~~- .. -~~~- .. . ~1/'o'l,'r ____ ____, 

Conditional Use Permit ...... .... -'-~ ........ ~~~ --+){)!!!!:..fO~. <S"D~:........j 
M. s bd'. . ~~ ~~ 1n0r U IVISIOn .. .. .. . .. .. .... . ) ..... .. .. ~~ .. ......... _____ ---1 

M . S bd ' . . ~~ aJOr U !VISIOn ... ...... ... ...... -~~- .. .. .... .. . --------1 

Zoning Map Change ... .. · ...... & .. .... ........... -------1 

Zoning Text Change ....... ............... .......... ---~,--------~ 

Lot Merger .... .. ..... . ..... . . .......................... -------1 

Boundary Line Adjustment ......... ... .. .... ...... -----~ 
General Permit. .... .. ..... ..... . ..... . .... ..... .... .. _____ ~ 

' Appeal of Enforcement Action (Pending) ...... _____ ~ 

Other ... ... ... .. ........... .... .. ......... .. .... ....... . ·-----~ 
Sales Tax ... ............ .. . .......... .. .. ... . ... .. .. ... ·---t(:Jt-,. --=o_o____, -
TOTAL .. ... ...... ..... ... ....... .... .. ... . ...... .. .... . . 

Thank you 

Davis & Barker 
Conditional Use Permit Request 

514 Halibut Point Road & 
203 Lakeview Drive 
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Recorder's Office - Document Display 

Selected Document: 1983-000287-0 

In District: 103- SITKA 

See Index Codes Cannot view images? 

Document Year: 1983 Number: 000287 Suf: 0 District: 103 -SITKA 

Date Recorded: 02/14/1 983 Time: 09:40AM Book: 59 Page:379 Pages: 1 

Index: M - MORTGAGES 

Desc: DEED/RECON . 

Grantor- SOUTHEASTERN TITLE AGENCY INC 

Grantee- FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF SITKA ALASKA 

Location: Lot: 1 Plat: D-11 

Location: Lot: 2 Plat: D-11 

Location: Lot: 30 Plat: D-11 

More Information for additional Legal Info. 

I Back I I More Legals j 

Order Copy? 

UCC documents are shown as "active", "inactive" or "lapsed". UCC-1 filings will show "active" for five years along v.>ith any subsequent 
amendments. If it is not continued in the designated time within that five year period, the status changes from "active" to "lapsed" for one 
year. After that one year period as "lapsed", the status changes to "inactive". 

(Please Note: A "Wildcard" reference means the filing does not tie to an "active" filing; and, a filing shown as "active" does not necessarily 
mean effective.} 

Documents are entered in nonsequential batches. Temporary document number gaps may exist in current data. 

If you identify a possible indexing error (typo, reversed names, etc) or can not locate the record you are trying to find please Contact Us 

All documents are provided as a public service for your convenience. Updates and corrections occur on a daily basis; however, the State of 
Alaska shall not incur any liability for errors or omissions with respect to the information provided on this web site. 
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